
Page 1 of 1BATTLE AT PRIMM 2023 H2 SAT

PRIMM, NV
April 15, 2023
Class 5-1600

574 Brad Ingram North Las Vegas, NVUNK 4 01:03:45.0871
598 Stuart Dahlin Henderson, NV UNK 4 01:04:32.5082
551 Eric Garcia Indio, CA UNK 4 01:08:46.1573
555 Kenneth Flippin Las Vegas, NV UNK 4 01:18:04.5334
572 Sean Cope Sausalito, CA UNK 3 01:02:27.0845

Class 9
948 Brian O'dor Escondido, CA UNK 4 00:58:42.0931
932 Jacob Wisdom Long Beach, CA UNK 4 00:59:24.5992
952 Ricardo Garcia San Tan Valley, AZUNK 4 01:00:38.1473
974 Devin Holt Las Vegas, NV UNK 4 01:01:58.8904
950 Matthew Bernard Oakhurst, CA UNK 4 01:03:11.7425
927 Mark Blakley San Diego, CA UNK 4 01:04:17.5126
910 Mark Walker Merced, CA UNK 4 01:19:30.3277
933 Christopher WilliamsEastvale, CA UNK 3 01:08:22.9478
924 Karissa Veenstra Grand Terrace, CAUNK 3 01:17:13.7549
916 Brian Wibel Phoenix, AZ UNK 2 00:31:09.102DNF
912 Dustin Gill Apple Valley, CA UNK 2 01:12:10.767DNF
964 Javier Banuelos Mesa, AZ UNK 0 00:00:00.000DNF
911 Brandon Heald Barstow, CA UNK 0 00:00:00.000DNF
915 Bobby Joe Karter Anaheim, CA UNK 0 00:00:00.000DNF

11 Stock Bug
1153 Kyle Zirkus Phoenix, AZ VW 4 01:00:40.4711
1142 Gregory Shapiro Peoria, AZ VW 4 01:01:04.2492
1107 Donny Donovan Hesperia, CA VW 4 01:01:10.9973
1165 Todd Wittman Scottsdale, AZ VW 4 01:01:46.6574
1131 John Jones Grand Junction, COVW 4 01:02:53.0045
1168 Rick Boyer Las Vegas, NV VW 4 01:04:16.8036
1195 Michael Wells Idaho Falls, ID VW 4 01:04:43.0427
1191 Ryan Rodriguez Victorville, CA VW 4 01:04:48.6998
1183 Wyatt Wyllie Peoria, AZ VW 4 01:04:50.6129
1101 Jeff Wykoff Phoenix, AZ VW 4 01:06:33.36610
1122 Roman Vandemark Fresno, CA VW 4 01:07:51.16211
1141 Jordan Poole Yuma, AZ VW 4 01:08:57.24412
1169 Ryan Reeder Coarsegold, CA VW 4 01:14:10.02013
1110 Robert Johnson Ahwahnee, CA VW 4 01:09:34.03214
1108 Rodriguez Tsosie Goodyear, AZ VW 4 01:09:43.81315
1148 James Juneau Rancho Palos Verdes, CAVW 4 01:11:35.21016
1118 Cisco Bio Spring Valley, CA VW 4 01:12:32.96517
1199 Marshall Mac CreadyLihue, CA VW 4 01:12:49.39518
1136 Wyatt Combs Phoenix, AZ VW 4 01:13:20.16219
1112 Donna Passante Scottsdale, AZ VW 4 01:14:37.82420
1146 Hannah Fox Highland, UT VW 4 01:15:20.50521
1140 Collin Mckee Tucson, AZ VW 3 00:50:40.18122
1166 Jeff Corrao Mission Viejo, CA VW 3 01:06:23.86123
1134 Steve Jones Yucca Valley, CA VW 2 00:35:15.737DNF
1190 Tony Murray Long Beach, CA VW 1 00:16:36.373DNF
1120 Chad Broughton Scotts Valley, CA VW 0 00:00:00.000DNF
1159 Kyle Drollinger North Las Vegas, NVVW 0 00:00:00.000DNF

Printed: 04/17/2023 11:25 am* Penalty Applied

BATTLE AT PRIMM 2023 H2 SAT

PRIMM, NV
April 15, 2023
Class 3900 SxS Sportsman

3998 Kyle Craft Corona, CA POL 41
3925 Myles Mcclellan Chino, CA POL 42
3905 Rylin Fuller Henderson, NV POL 43

Printed: 04/17/2023 11:25 am* Penalty Applied



Class 
Place

Total Lap
Time

Total
Laps

Average
MPH

BATTLE AT PRIMM 2023 H2 SAT
Apr 15, 2023

Name
Vehicle

# Lap 1 Time Lap 2 Time Lap 3 Time Lap 4 Time Lap 5 Time Lap 6 Time

11 Stock BugClass:

1 00:15:23.565 00:15:11.320 00:15:06.553 00:14:59.033 4 01:00:40.471 12.857Kyle Zirkus 1153

2 00:15:24.942 00:15:20.124 00:15:10.767 00:15:08.416 4 01:01:04.249 12.773Gregory Shapiro 1142

3 00:15:19.166 00:15:30.359 00:15:20.665 00:15:00.807 4 01:01:10.997 12.752Donny Donovan 1107

4 00:15:31.656 00:15:26.560 00:15:30.532 00:15:17.909 4 01:01:46.657 12.628Todd Wittman 1165

5 00:15:43.426 00:15:44.482 00:15:46.132 00:15:38.964 4 01:02:53.004 12.404John Jones 1131

6 00:16:18.692 00:16:02.045 00:15:58.758 00:15:57.308 4 01:04:16.803 12.137Rick Boyer 1168

7 00:16:35.583 00:16:24.693 00:16:05.854 00:15:36.912 4 01:04:43.042 12.053Michael Wells 1195

8 00:20:09.018 00:15:09.847 00:14:50.358 00:14:39.476 4 01:04:48.699 12.037Ryan Rodriguez 1191

9 00:16:08.052 00:16:24.165 00:16:02.558 00:16:15.837 4 01:04:50.612 12.031Wyatt Wyllie 1183

10 00:16:44.077 00:16:42.961 00:16:33.372 00:16:32.956 4 01:06:33.366 11.721Jeff Wykoff 1101

11 00:17:23.101 00:16:39.641 00:17:01.305 00:16:47.115 4 01:07:51.162 11.496Roman Vandemark 1122

12 00:16:56.360 00:17:44.025 00:17:19.578 00:16:57.281 4 01:08:57.244 11.313Jordan Poole 1141

13 00:22:22.300 00:17:25.203 00:17:16.598 00:17:05.919 4 01:14:10.020 10.517Ryan . Reeder 1169

14 00:17:21.256 00:17:23.222 00:17:24.680 00:17:24.874 4 01:09:34.032 11.212Robert Johnson 1110

15 00:17:43.359 00:17:32.915 00:17:18.511 00:17:09.028 4 01:09:43.813 11.188Rodriguez Tsosie 1108

16 00:17:59.206 00:17:47.994 00:17:54.363 00:17:53.647 4 01:11:35.210 10.896James Juneau 1148

17 00:25:26.519 00:15:35.153 00:15:09.443 00:16:21.850 4 01:12:32.965 10.754Cisco Bio 1118

18 00:18:15.011 00:18:02.691 00:18:40.751 00:17:50.942 4 01:12:49.395 10.712Marshall Mac Cready 1199

19 00:18:49.162 00:18:34.724 00:18:08.293 00:17:47.983 4 01:13:20.162 10.636Wyatt Combs 1136

20 00:19:10.406 00:18:18.125 00:18:38.653 00:18:30.640 4 01:14:37.824 10.453Donna Passante 1112

21 00:19:24.823 00:18:46.296 00:18:37.650 00:18:31.736 4 01:15:20.505 10.354Hannah Fox 1146

Printed: 04/17/2023 11:31 am  Note: Final Laps after the close of Start/Finish are not included.



Class 
Place

Total Lap
Time

Total
Laps

Average
MPH

BATTLE AT PRIMM 2023 H2 SAT
Apr 15, 2023

Name
Vehicle

# Lap 1 Time Lap 2 Time Lap 3 Time Lap 4 Time Lap 5 Time Lap 6 Time

11 Stock BugClass:

22 00:16:59.701 00:16:58.844 00:16:41.636 3 00:50:40.181 15.395Collin . Mckee 1140

23 00:19:22.972 00:26:14.543 00:20:46.346 3 01:06:23.861 11.750Jeff Corrao 1166

DNF 00:17:27.838 00:17:47.899 2 00:35:15.737 22.128Steve Jones 1134

DNF 00:16:36.373 1 00:16:36.373 46.988Tony Murray 1190

DNF 0Kyle Drollinger 1159
DNF 0Chad Broughton 1120

Class 3900 SxS SportsmanClass:

1 00:14:35.320 00:15:39.856 00:15:33.940 00:15:04.726 4 01:00:53.842 12.811Kyle Craft 3998

2 00:16:28.871 00:15:57.051 00:15:43.136 00:15:14.099 4 01:03:23.157 12.306Myles Mcclellan 3925

3 00:16:29.974 00:16:20.653 00:16:02.422 00:16:02.565 4 01:04:55.614 12.015Rylin Fuller 3905

Class 5-1600Class:

1 00:16:07.307 00:16:10.555 00:15:44.950 00:15:42.275 4 01:03:45.087 12.235Brad Ingram 574

2 00:16:17.094 00:16:21.947 00:15:54.416 00:15:59.051 4 01:04:32.508 12.087Stuart Dahlin 598

3 00:17:08.750 00:17:15.972 00:17:20.178 00:17:01.257 4 01:08:46.157 11.343Eric Garcia 551

4 00:15:44.725 00:15:47.006 00:19:16.947 00:27:15.855 4 01:18:04.533 9.991Kenneth Flippin 555

5 00:19:38.803 00:23:47.946 00:19:00.335 3 01:02:27.084 12.490Sean Cope 572

Class 9Class:

1 00:14:35.934 00:14:43.337 00:14:45.041 00:14:37.781 4 00:58:42.093 13.288Brian O'dor 948

2 00:14:58.295 00:14:59.305 00:14:40.308 00:14:46.691 4 00:59:24.599 13.131Jacob Wisdom 932

3 00:15:26.845 00:15:13.322 00:15:02.006 00:14:55.974 4 01:00:38.147 12.864Ricardo Garcia 952

Printed: 04/17/2023 11:31 am  Note: Final Laps after the close of Start/Finish are not included.



Class 
Place

Total Lap
Time

Total
Laps

Average
MPH

BATTLE AT PRIMM 2023 H2 SAT
Apr 15, 2023

Name
Vehicle

# Lap 1 Time Lap 2 Time Lap 3 Time Lap 4 Time Lap 5 Time Lap 6 Time

Class 9Class:

4 00:15:45.403 00:15:35.648 00:15:23.997 00:15:13.842 4 01:01:58.890 12.587Devin Holt 974

5 00:15:39.751 00:15:46.285 00:15:47.900 00:15:57.806 4 01:03:11.742 12.345Matthew Bernard 950

6 00:16:08.841 00:16:07.211 00:16:06.275 00:15:55.185 4 01:04:17.512 12.134Mark Blakley 927

7 00:20:34.879 00:20:25.208 00:19:19.940 00:19:10.300 4 01:19:30.327 9.811Mark Walker 910

8 00:17:23.688 00:24:40.704 00:26:18.555 3 01:08:22.947 11.409Christopher Williams 933

9 00:18:37.120 00:41:06.982 00:17:29.652 3 01:17:13.754 10.101Karissa Veenstra 924

DNF 00:15:39.549 00:15:29.553 2 00:31:09.102 25.040Brian Wibel 916

DNF 00:14:48.769 00:57:21.998 2 01:12:10.767 10.808Dustin Gill 912

DNF 0Brandon Heald 911
DNF 0Bobby Joe Karter 915
DNF 0Javier Banuelos 964

Printed: 04/17/2023 11:31 am  Note: Final Laps after the close of Start/Finish are not included.



Page 1 of 1BATTLE AT PRIMM 2023 H2 SUN

PRIMM, NV
April 16, 2023
Class 5-1600

574 Brad Ingram North Las Vegas, NVUNK 4 01:02:01.7411
555 Kenneth Flippin Las Vegas, NV UNK 4 01:03:26.2232
598 Stuart Dahlin Henderson, NV UNK 4 01:06:27.2763
551 Eric Garcia Indio, CA UNK 4 01:09:57.5024
572 Sean Cope Sausalito, CA UNK 4 01:18:17.0715

Class 9
952 Ricardo Garcia San Tan Valley, AZUNK 4 00:59:23.4211
948 Brian O'dor Escondido, CA UNK 4 00:59:40.6292
911 Brandon Heald Barstow, CA UNK 4 00:59:44.1803
950 Matthew Bernard Oakhurst, CA UNK 4 01:05:14.1014
916 Brian Wibel Phoenix, AZ UNK 4 01:06:04.5775
910 Mark Walker Merced, CA UNK 4 01:13:45.5076
924 Karissa Veenstra Grand Terrace, CAUNK 4 01:21:05.1427
933 Christopher WilliamsEastvale, CA UNK 3 01:19:05.2618
932 Jacob Wisdom Long Beach, CA UNK 1 00:15:00.468DNF
974 Devin Holt Las Vegas, NV UNK 1 00:16:07.097DNF
964 Javier Banuelos Mesa, AZ UNK 1 00:16:10.188DNF
927 Mark Blakley San Diego, CA UNK 1 00:16:25.375DNF
912 Dustin Gill Apple Valley, CA UNK 0 00:00:00.000DNF
915 Bobby Joe Karter Anaheim, CA UNK 0 00:00:00.000DNS

11 Stock Bug
1142 Gregory Shapiro Peoria, AZ VW 3 00:47:50.3011
1118 Cisco Bio Spring Valley, CA VW 3 00:49:00.0332
1110 Robert Johnson Ahwahnee, CA VW 3 00:49:11.0423
1183 Wyatt Wyllie Peoria, AZ VW 3 00:49:14.6024
1168 Rick Boyer Las Vegas, NV VW 3 00:49:30.3005
1101 Jeff Wykoff Phoenix, AZ VW 3 00:49:35.7346
1195 Michael Wells Idaho Falls, ID VW 3 00:49:54.0197
1141 Jordan Poole Yuma, AZ VW 3 00:52:32.3828
1108 Rodriguez Tsosie Goodyear, AZ VW 3 00:52:45.4099
1190 Tony Murray Long Beach, CA VW 3 00:52:46.99110
1122 Roman Vandemark Fresno, CA VW 3 00:53:13.32311
1136 Wyatt Combs Phoenix, AZ VW 3 00:54:01.81412
1199 Marshall Mac CreadyLihue, CA VW 3 00:55:51.72113
1112 Donna Passante Scottsdale, AZ VW 3 00:58:42.54314
1148 James Juneau Rancho Palos Verdes, CAVW 3 00:59:05.19515
1131 John Jones Grand Junction, COVW 2 00:33:39.07916
1169 Ryan Reeder Coarsegold, CA VW 2 00:34:37.14317
1153 Kyle Zirkus Phoenix, AZ VW 2 01:08:50.31318
1191 Ryan Rodriguez Victorville, CA VW 1 00:43:24.380DNF
1120 Chad Broughton Scotts Valley, CA VW 0 00:00:00.000DNF
1166 Jeff Corrao Mission Viejo, CA VW 0 00:00:00.000DNF
1107 Donny Donovan Hesperia, CA VW 0 00:00:00.000DNF
1159 Kyle Drollinger North Las Vegas, NVVW 0 00:00:00.000DNF
1146 Hannah Fox Highland, UT VW 0 00:00:00.000DNF
1165 Todd Wittman Scottsdale, AZ VW 0 00:00:00.000DNF
1134 Steve Jones Yucca Valley, CA VW 0 00:00:00.000DNS
1140 Collin Mckee Tucson, AZ VW 0 00:00:00.000DNS

Printed: 04/17/2023 11:28 am* Penalty Applied

BATTLE AT PRIMM 2023 H2 SUN

PRIMM, NV
April 16, 2023
Class 3900 SxS Sportsman

3998 Kyle Craft Corona, CA POL 41
3905 Rylin Fuller Henderson, NV POL 42
3925 Myles Mcclellan Chino, CA POL 43

Printed: 04/17/2023 11:28 am* Penalty Applied



Class 
Place

Total Lap
Time

Total
Laps

Average
MPH

BATTLE AT PRIMM 2023 H2 SUN
Apr 16, 2023

Name
Vehicle

# Lap 1 Time Lap 2 Time Lap 3 Time Lap 4 Time Lap 5 Time Lap 6 Time

11 Stock BugClass:

1 00:16:27.757 00:15:35.226 00:15:47.318 3 00:47:50.301 16.307Gregory Shapiro 1142

2 00:17:01.743 00:15:49.782 00:16:08.508 3 00:49:00.033 15.918Cisco Bio 1118

3 00:17:00.229 00:15:56.036 00:16:14.777 3 00:49:11.042 15.859Robert Johnson 1110

4 00:17:08.295 00:15:57.721 00:16:08.586 3 00:49:14.602 15.843Wyatt Wyllie 1183

5 00:17:30.854 00:15:42.629 00:16:16.817 3 00:49:30.300 15.758Rick Boyer 1168

6 00:17:16.370 00:16:03.585 00:16:15.779 3 00:49:35.734 15.731Jeff Wykoff 1101

7 00:17:27.528 00:16:03.000 00:16:23.491 3 00:49:54.019 15.631Michael Wells 1195

8 00:18:00.023 00:17:04.759 00:17:27.600 3 00:52:32.382 14.848Jordan Poole 1141

9 00:18:16.709 00:17:04.428 00:17:24.272 3 00:52:45.409 14.787Rodriguez Tsosie 1108

10 00:18:35.187 00:17:16.214 00:16:55.590 3 00:52:46.991 14.782Tony Murray 1190

11 00:18:06.691 00:18:14.801 00:16:51.831 3 00:53:13.323 14.657Roman Vandemark 1122

12 00:18:58.187 00:17:43.117 00:17:20.510 3 00:54:01.814 14.440Wyatt Combs 1136

13 00:19:34.132 00:18:22.486 00:17:55.103 3 00:55:51.721 13.966Marshall Mac Cready 1199

14 00:21:45.830 00:18:28.107 00:18:28.606 3 00:58:42.543 13.288Donna Passante 1112

15 00:22:03.514 00:18:26.138 00:18:35.543 3 00:59:05.195 13.202James Juneau 1148

16 00:16:51.982 00:16:47.097 2 00:33:39.079 23.180John Jones 1131

17 00:17:49.262 00:16:47.881 2 00:34:37.143 22.532Ryan . Reeder 1169

18 00:52:36.691 00:16:13.622 2 01:08:50.313 11.332Kyle Zirkus 1153

DNF 00:43:24.380 1 00:43:24.380 17.972Ryan Rodriguez 1191

DNF 0Todd Wittman 1165
DNF 0Chad Broughton 1120

Printed: 04/17/2023 11:32 am  Note: Final Laps after the close of Start/Finish are not included.



Class 
Place

Total Lap
Time

Total
Laps

Average
MPH

BATTLE AT PRIMM 2023 H2 SUN
Apr 16, 2023

Name
Vehicle

# Lap 1 Time Lap 2 Time Lap 3 Time Lap 4 Time Lap 5 Time Lap 6 Time

11 Stock BugClass:

DNF 0Jeff Corrao 1166
DNF 0Hannah Fox 1146
DNF 0Donny Donovan 1107
DNF 0Kyle Drollinger 1159
DNS 0Steve Jones 1134
DNS 0Collin . Mckee 1140

Class 3900 SxS SportsmanClass:

1 00:14:14.474 00:14:26.562 00:16:00.885 00:14:31.378 4 00:59:13.299 13.172Kyle Craft 3998

2 00:16:11.988 00:15:04.386 00:15:15.384 00:14:24.841 4 01:00:56.599 12.801Rylin Fuller 3905

3 00:16:31.492 00:15:11.241 00:14:17.870 00:15:14.667 4 01:01:15.270 12.735Myles Mcclellan 3925

Class 5-1600Class:

1 00:15:49.050 00:15:23.448 00:15:37.000 00:15:12.243 4 01:02:01.741 12.577Brad Ingram 574

2 00:16:01.374 00:15:41.708 00:15:52.608 00:15:50.533 4 01:03:26.223 12.296Kenneth Flippin 555

3 00:17:01.762 00:16:24.599 00:16:47.067 00:16:13.848 4 01:06:27.276 11.738Stuart Dahlin 598

4 00:17:58.175 00:17:09.046 00:17:54.755 00:16:55.526 4 01:09:57.502 11.151Eric Garcia 551

5 00:20:20.768 00:19:35.379 00:19:16.407 00:19:04.517 4 01:18:17.071 9.964Sean Cope 572

Class 9Class:

1 00:15:04.530 00:14:41.501 00:15:00.347 00:14:37.043 4 00:59:23.421 13.135Ricardo Garcia 952

2 00:15:07.883 00:14:47.453 00:14:54.908 00:14:50.385 4 00:59:40.629 13.073Brian O'dor 948

3 00:15:19.014 00:14:47.364 00:14:57.213 00:14:40.589 4 00:59:44.180 13.058Brandon Heald 911

4 00:17:07.953 00:16:04.282 00:16:25.012 00:15:36.854 4 01:05:14.101 11.957Matthew Bernard 950

Printed: 04/17/2023 11:32 am  Note: Final Laps after the close of Start/Finish are not included.



Class 
Place

Total Lap
Time

Total
Laps

Average
MPH

BATTLE AT PRIMM 2023 H2 SUN
Apr 16, 2023

Name
Vehicle

# Lap 1 Time Lap 2 Time Lap 3 Time Lap 4 Time Lap 5 Time Lap 6 Time

Class 9Class:

5 00:16:32.552 00:16:05.488 00:16:07.604 00:17:18.933 4 01:06:04.577 11.806Brian Wibel 916

6 00:18:48.418 00:17:59.151 00:18:40.449 00:18:17.489 4 01:13:45.507 10.576Mark Walker 910

7 00:24:05.672 00:19:27.288 00:18:56.772 00:18:35.410 4 01:21:05.142 9.620Karissa Veenstra 924

8 00:30:19.087 00:30:27.092 00:18:19.082 3 01:19:05.261 9.863Christopher Williams 933

DNF 00:15:00.468 1 00:15:00.468 52.000Jacob Wisdom 932

DNF 0Dustin Gill 912
DNF 00:16:10.188 1 00:16:10.188 48.247Javier Banuelos 964

DNF 00:16:07.097 1 00:16:07.097 48.397Devin Holt 974

DNF 00:16:25.375 1 00:16:25.375 47.513Mark Blakley 927

DNS 0Bobby Joe Karter 915

Printed: 04/17/2023 11:32 am  Note: Final Laps after the close of Start/Finish are not included.



Page 1 of 1BATTLE AT PRIMM 2023 H2 FINAL

Apr 16, 2023

TIME CREDITS AND PENALTIES REPORT
Printed: 04/17/23 11:32 am

Time Credits
Nbr Name   Class Event Name Penalty Time   Reason

1169 Ryan Reeder 11 Stock Bug 00:05:00BATTLE AT PRIMM 2023 H2 SAT GOOD SAM CREDIT-STOPPING
FOR A ROLLOVER

Printed: 04/17/2023 11:32 am



Page 1 of 1BATTLE AT PRIMM 2023 H2 FINAL

PRIMM, NV
April 16, 2023
Class 5-1600

574 Brad Ingram North Las Vegas, NVUNK 8 02:05:46.8281
598 Stuart Dahlin Henderson, NV UNK 8 02:10:59.7842
551 Eric Garcia Indio, CA UNK 8 02:18:43.6593
555 Kenneth Flippin Las Vegas, NV UNK 8 02:21:30.7564
572 Sean Cope Sausalito, CA UNK 7 02:20:44.1555

Class 9
948 Brian O'dor Escondido, CA UNK 8 01:58:22.7221
952 Ricardo Garcia San Tan Valley, AZUNK 8 02:00:01.5682
950 Matthew Bernard Oakhurst, CA UNK 8 02:08:25.8433
910 Mark Walker Merced, CA UNK 8 02:33:15.8344
924 Karissa Veenstra Grand Terrace, CAUNK 7 02:38:18.8965
916 Brian Wibel Phoenix, AZ UNK 6 01:37:13.679DNF
933 Christopher WilliamsEastvale, CA UNK 6 02:27:28.208DNF
932 Jacob Wisdom Long Beach, CA UNK 5 01:14:25.067DNF
974 Devin Holt Las Vegas, NV UNK 5 01:18:05.987DNF
927 Mark Blakley San Diego, CA UNK 5 01:20:42.887DNF
911 Brandon Heald Barstow, CA UNK 4 00:59:44.180DNF
912 Dustin Gill Apple Valley, CA UNK 2 01:12:10.767DNF
964 Javier Banuelos Mesa, AZ UNK 1 00:16:10.188DNF
915 Bobby Joe Karter Anaheim, CA UNK 0 00:00:00.000DNF

11 Stock Bug
1142 Gregory Shapiro Peoria, AZ VW 7 01:48:54.5501
1168 Rick Boyer Las Vegas, NV VW 7 01:53:47.1032
1183 Wyatt Wyllie Peoria, AZ VW 7 01:54:05.2143
1195 Michael Wells Idaho Falls, ID VW 7 01:54:37.0614
1101 Jeff Wykoff Phoenix, AZ VW 7 01:56:09.1005
1110 Robert Johnson Ahwahnee, CA VW 7 01:58:45.0746
1122 Roman Vandemark Fresno, CA VW 7 02:01:04.4857
1141 Jordan Poole Yuma, AZ VW 7 02:01:29.6268
1118 Cisco Bio Spring Valley, CA VW 7 02:01:32.9989
1108 Rodriguez Tsosie Goodyear, AZ VW 7 02:02:29.22210
1136 Wyatt Combs Phoenix, AZ VW 7 02:07:21.97611
1199 Marshall Mac CreadyLihue, CA VW 7 02:08:41.11612
1148 James Juneau Rancho Palos Verdes, CAVW 7 02:10:40.40513
1112 Donna Passante Scottsdale, AZ VW 7 02:13:20.36714
1131 John Jones Grand Junction, COVW 6 01:36:32.08315
1169 Ryan Reeder Coarsegold, CA VW 6 01:48:47.16316
1153 Kyle Zirkus Phoenix, AZ VW 6 02:09:30.78417
1191 Ryan Rodriguez Victorville, CA VW 5 01:48:13.079DNF
1107 Donny Donovan Hesperia, CA VW 4 01:01:10.997DNF
1165 Todd Wittman Scottsdale, AZ VW 4 01:01:46.657DNF
1190 Tony Murray Long Beach, CA VW 4 01:09:23.364DNF
1146 Hannah Fox Highland, UT VW 4 01:15:20.505DNF
1140 Collin Mckee Tucson, AZ VW 3 00:50:40.181DNF
1166 Jeff Corrao Mission Viejo, CA VW 3 01:06:23.861DNF
1134 Steve Jones Yucca Valley, CA VW 2 00:35:15.737DNF
1120 Chad Broughton Scotts Valley, CA VW 0 00:00:00.000DNF
1159 Kyle Drollinger North Las Vegas, NVVW 0 00:00:00.000DNF

Printed: 04/17/2023 12:31 pm* Penalty Applied

BATTLE AT PRIMM 2023 H2 FINAL

PRIMM, NV
April 16, 2023
Class 3900 SxS Sportsman

3998 Kyle Craft Corona, CA POL 81
3925 Myles Mcclellan Chino, CA POL 82
3905 Rylin Fuller Henderson, NV POL 83

Printed: 04/17/2023 12:31 pm* Penalty Applied


